LR 29CA

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 29CA

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

	Introduced by Nelson, 6.
	Read first time January 14, 2011
	Committee: Business and Labor
1	THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF
2	NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION, RESOLVE THAT:
3	Section 1. At the general election in November 2012 the
4	following proposed amendment to the Constitution of Nebraska shall be
5	submitted to the electors of the State of Nebraska for approval or
6	rejection:
7	To add a new section 25 to Article XV:
8	XV-25 (1) The government of the State of Nebraska shall
9	not engage in collective bargaining.
10	(2) For purposes of this section, government of the State
11	of Nebraska shall include, but not be limited to:
12	(a) The State of Nebraska;
13	(b) Any agency, board, branch, bureau, commission,
14	committee, council, department, division, office, unit, or subunit of
15	the state;
16	(c) Any public institution of higher education;
17	(d) Any political subdivision of or within the state; and
18	(e) Any government institution or instrumentality of or

LR 29CA

- 1 <u>within the state.</u>
- 2 Sec. 2. The proposed amendment shall be submitted to the
- 3 electors in the manner prescribed by the Constitution of Nebraska,
- 4 Article XVI, section 1, with the following ballot language:
- 5 A constitutional amendment to prohibit the government of
- 6 the State of Nebraska from engaging in collective bargaining.
- 7 For
- 8 Against.